# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM604660

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Trade Golden Nugget Ltd.		10/22/2020	Limited Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ES Assets LLC	
Street Address:	2114 Avenue S	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11229	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4653685	PRINCESS CHARMING
Registration Number:	4625639	LOVE FOR INFINITY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2482258828

Email: trademarkdocket@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** Justin Brown Address Line 1: 1827 harley drive

Address Line 4: ann arbor, MICHIGAN 48103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed Deed of Assignment\_LOVE FOR INFINITY & PRINCESS CHARMING #page1.tif source=Signed Deed of Assignment LOVE FOR INFINITY & PRINCESS CHARMING #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0393

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, World Trade Golden Nugget Ltd. of 12 East 46th Street New York NEW YORK 10017 (the "ASSIGNOR") wishes to assign and transfer to ES Assets LLC of 2114 Avenue S, Brooklyn, New York 11229 (the "ASSIGNEE") any rights that it may have acquired in the trademarks identified in Schedule "A" hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that for the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, acknowledges that it has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quit claim to the said ASSIGNEE all the right, title and interest of the said ASSIGNOR, in and to the said trademarks, the goodwill associated therewith, and in and to any application for registration and any registration of such trade-marks, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale, assignment, transfer and quit claim not been made.

EXECUTED at NEW YORK, NY, this 10/22/20

WORLD TRADE GOLDEN NUGGET LTD

Name: FODIE SHABOT

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0394

# SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Reg/(App. No)
LOVE FOR INFINITY	4625639
PRINCESS CHARMING	4653685

TRADEMARK REEL: 007084 FRAME: 0395

**RECORDED: 10/23/2020**